PDTA143X/123J/143Z/114Y/124XQC-
Q series
50 V, 100 mA PNP resistor-equipped transistors
Rev. 1 — 30 September 2021 Product data sheet
1.  General description
100 mA PNP Resistor-Equipped Transistor (RET) family in an ultra small DFN1412D-3 (SOT8009)
leadless Surface-Mounted Device (SMD) plastic package with side-wettable flanks.
Table 1. Product overview

R1
R2
6.  Ordering information
Table 4. Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
PDTA143XQC-Q
PDTA123JQC-Q
PDTA143ZQC-Q
PDTA114YQC-Q
PDTA124XQC-Q
DFN1412D-3 plastic leadless ultra small outline package with side-
wettable flanks (SWF); 3 terminals; 0.8 mm pitch; body:
1.4 x 1.2 x 0.48 mm
SOT8009
7.  Marking
Table 5. Marking
Type number Marking code
PDTA143XQC-Q 8F
PDTA123JQC-Q 8C
PDTA143ZQC-Q 8G
PDTA114YQC-Q 8B
PDTA124XQC-Q 6F
PDTA143X_TO_124XQC-Q_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2021. All rights reserved
Product data sheet Rev. 1 — 30 September 2021 2 / 20
Nexperia PDTA143X/123J/143Z/114Y/124XQC-Q
series
50 V, 100 mA PNP resistor-equipped transistors
8.  Limiting values
Table 6. Limiting values